COUNTY OF ST. PAUL NO. 19 2021 FEE SCHEDULE

DEVELOPMENT PERMIT FEES

Does not comply with Land Use Bylaw	\$200.00
Does Comply with Land Use Bylaw	\$100.00
Park Model, Portable Accessory Building, Deck	\$50.00
Minor Home Occupation	\$50.00
Signs	\$25.00
Change of Use Permit	\$200.00
Access Development on Municipal Reserve less than 5 meters in length	\$50.00
Access Development on Municipal Reserve more than 5 meters in length	\$100.00

Temporary Work Camp

Discretionary Use - \$200.00 + \$50.00/RV &/or \$100.00/ Prefabricated Mobile Unit

Other Fees

Compliance Certificates	\$125.00
Copy of AER Abandoned Well Records	\$20.00
Title Search	\$20.00



2021 FEE SCHEDULE

RESIDENTIAL BUILDING FEES	
Description of Work	Permit Fee
New Single Family Dwelling (Total Developed Area)	\$0.50/sq.ft. + SCC levy
New Single Family Dwelling (Attached Garage at time of new construction)	\$0.15/sq.ft. +SCC levy
Home Relocation on Foundation, Basement, or Crawl Space (Min. Fee \$350.00)	\$0.35/sq.ft. + SCC levy
Modular/RTM on Foundation, Basement, or Crawl Space (Min. Fee \$300.00)	\$0.30/sq.ft. + SCC levy
Manufactured/ Mobile Home on blocking or piles	\$225.00 + SCC levy
Additions (Minimum Fee \$125.00)	\$0.30/ sq.ft. + SCC levy
Renovations/Basemement Development (Minimum Fee \$125.00)	\$0.25/sq.ft. + SCC levy
Garage/ Shop / Pole Shed (Minimum Fee \$125.00)	\$0.25/ sq.ft. + SCC levy
Bunkhouses (Minimum fee \$200.00)	\$0.25/sq.ft. + SCC levy
Carport (Minimum Fee \$100.00)	\$0.18/ sq.ft. + SCC levy
Storage Shed (sheds less than 10' x 10' do not require a building permit)	\$100.00 + SCC levy
Decks (if not included at time of new construction)	\$100.00 + SCC levy
Gazebo (Minimum Fee \$100.00)	\$0.25/ sq.ft. + SCC levy
Wood Burning Stove/Fireplace (if not included at time of new construction)	\$100.00 + SCC levy
Demolition	\$100.00 + SCC levy

COMMERCIAL BUILDING FEES	
Minimum Fee: \$350.00 Total Permit Fee (Per \$1,000.00 Value)	
First \$1,000,000	\$5.25 + SCC levy
Over \$1,000,000 (\$5,000 plus)	\$3.25 + SCC levy
Commercial Demolition - Remove - no charge for demolition permits	\$5.25 + SCC Levy

Please Note: Permit Fees will be doubled if enforcement action is taken and not complied with on development which commenced without approval.

SCC LEVY FEE: 4% SAFETY CODES COUCIL FEE FOR EVERY BUILDING PERMIT ISSUED WITH A MINIMUM OF \$4.50 AND A MAXIMUM OF \$560.00



2021 FEE SCHEDULE

ELECTRICAL PERMIT FEES

New-Single Family Dwellings Attached Garage

Square Footage	Home Owner Fee	Contractor Fee
Up to 1200	\$150.00 + SCC levy	\$130.00 + SCC levy
1201- 1500	\$165.00 + SCC levy	\$135.00 + SCC levy
1501- 2000	\$180.00 + SCC levy	\$140.00 + SCC levy
2001- 2500	\$195.00 + SCC levy	\$150.00 + SCC levy
2501- 3500	\$210.00 + SCC levy	\$160.00 + SCC levy
Over 3500	\$210.00 plus \$0.10/ sq.ft.	\$160.00 plus \$0.10/ sq.ft.
Manufactured Home	\$100.00 + SCC Levy	\$100.00 + SCC levy
Connection Only		

Detached Garage/Accessory Buildings

Square Footage	Home Owner Fee	Contractor Fee
Up to 750	\$125.00 + SCC levy	\$100.00 + SCC levy
Over 750	\$125.00 plus \$0.10/ sq.ft.	\$100.00 plus \$0.10/ sq.ft.

Basement Development/ Renovations/ Additions

Square Footage	Home Owner Fee	Contractor Fee
Up to 1000	\$125.00 + SCC levy	\$100.00 + SCC levy
Over 1000	\$125.00 plus \$0.10/ sq.ft.	\$100.00 plus \$0.10/ sq.ft.

Other Electrical Fees			
Description of Work	Permit Fee		
Permanent Service Connection Only	\$75.00 + SCC levy		
Temporary Power/ Underground Service	\$75.00 + SCC levy		
Panel Change or Service Upgrade Only	\$75.00 + SCC levy		
Air Conditioning Units or Hot Tubs	\$75.00 + SCC levy		
Annual Electrical Permit	\$400.00 + SCC levy		

Please allow up to five business days for permits to be issued.

Please Note: Permit Fees will be doubled if enforcement action is taken and not complied with on development which commenced without approval.

SCC LEVY FEE: 4% SAFETY CODES COUCIL FEE FOR EVERY PERMIT ISSUED WITH A A MINIMUM OF \$4.50 AND A MAXIMUM OF \$560.00



2021 FEE SCHEDULE

GAS PERMIT FEESResidential Installations

Number of Outlets	Home Owner Fee	Contractor Fee
1 to 2	\$125.00 + SCC levy	\$100.00 + SCC levy
3	\$130.00 + SCC levy	\$105.00 + SCC levy
4	\$135.00 + SCC levy	\$110.00 + SCC levy
5	\$140.00 + SCC levy	\$115.00 + SCC levy
6	\$145.00 + SCC levy	\$120.00 + SCC levy
7	\$150.00 + SCC levy	\$125.00 + SCC levy
8	\$155.00 + SCC levy	\$130.00 + SCC levy
9	\$160.00 + SCC levy	\$135.00 + SCC levy
10	\$165.00 + SCC levy	\$140.00 + SCC levy
Over 10	\$165.00 plus \$10.00/outlet over 10	\$140.00 plus \$10.00/outlet over 10

Other Gas Fees	
Description of Work	Permit Fee
Residential Propane Tank Set (does not include connection to appliance)	\$75.00 + SCC levy
Temporary Heat	\$75.00 + SCC levy

Please allow up to five business days for permits to be issued.



2021 FEE SCHEDULE

PLUMBING PERMIT FEES

Residential & Non Residential Installations

Number of Fixtures	Home Owner Fee	Contractor Fee
1	\$130.00+scc levy	\$105.00+scc levy
2	\$130.00+scc levy	\$105.00+scc levy
3	\$130.00+scc levy	\$105.00+scc levy
4	\$130.00+scc levy	\$105.00+scc levy
5	\$130.00+scc levy	\$110.00+scc levy
6	\$135.00+scc levy	\$115.00+scc levy
7	\$140.00+scc levy	\$120.00+scc levy
8	\$145.00+scc levy	\$115.00+scc levy
9	\$150.00+scc levy	\$125.00+scc levy
10	\$155.00+scc levy	\$130.00+scc levy
11	\$160.00+scc levy	\$135.00+scc levy
12	\$165.00+scc levy	\$140.00+scc levy
13	\$170.00+scc levy	\$145.00+scc levy
14	\$175.00+scc levy	\$150.00+scc levy
15	\$180.00+scc levy	\$155.00+scc levy
16	\$185.00+scc levy	\$160.00+scc levy
17	\$195.00+scc levy	\$170.00+scc levy
18	\$200.00+scc levy	\$175.00+scc levy
19	\$205.00+scc levy	\$180.00+scc levy
20	\$210.00+scc levy	\$185.00+scc levy
Over 20	\$210.00 plus \$5.00 per fixture over 20	\$185.00 plus \$5.00 per fixture over 20

Please allow up to five business days for permits to be issued.

PERMITS & INSPECTIONS

2021 FEE SCHEDULE

PRIVATE SEWAGE PERMIT FEE

Description	Home Owner Fee	Contractor Fee
Holding Tank	\$125.00 + SCC levy	\$100.00 + SCC levy
Fields/Mounds /Open Surface Discharge /	\$300.00 + SCC levy	\$250.00 + SCC levy
Lagoons		
Any System with Treatment Plant	\$400.00 + SCC levy	\$300.00 + SCC levy



2021 FEE SCHEDULE

ELECTRICAL - NON RESIDENTIAL INSTALLATIONS

i i	ELECTRICAL - NON R	ESIDENTIAL INSTALLATIONS	
Installation Cost (Labour & Materials)	Permit Fee - Not Including SCC levy	Installation Cost (Labour & Materials)	Permit Fee - Not Including SCC levy
0 - 1,000.00	\$90.00	38,001.00 - 39,000.00	\$445.00
1,001 - 1,500.00	\$100.00	39,001.00 - 40,000.00	\$460.00
1,500.01 - 2,000.00	\$105.00	40,001.00 - 41,000.00	\$475.00
2,000.01 - 2,500.00	\$110.00	41,001.00 - 42,000.00	\$490.00
2,500.01 - 3,000.00	\$115.00	42,001.00 - 43,000.00	\$505.00
3,000.01 - 3,500.00	\$120.00	43,001.00 - 44,000.00	\$520.00
3,500.01 - 4,000.00	\$130.00	44,001.00 - 45,000.00	\$535.00
4,000.01 - 4,500.00	\$135.00	45,001.00 - 46,000.00	\$550.00
4,500.01 - 5,000.00	\$140.00	46,001.00 - 47,000.00	\$565.00
5,000.01 - 5,500.00	\$145.00	47,001.00 - 48,000.00	\$580.00
5,500.01 - 6,000.00	\$150.00	48,001.00 - 49,000.00	\$595.00
6,000.01 - 6,500.00	\$155.00	49,001.00 - 50,000.00	\$610.00
6,500.01 - 7,000.00	\$160.00	50,001.00 - 60,000.00	\$625.00
7,000.01 - 7,500.00	\$175.00	60,001.00 - 70,000.00	\$640.00
7,500.01 - 8,000.00	\$180.00	70,001.00 - 80,000.00	\$655.00
8,000.01 - 8,500.00	\$185.00	80,001.00 - 90,000.00	\$670.00
8,500.01 - 9,000.00	\$190.00	90,001.00 - 100,000.00	\$695.00
9,000.01 - 9,500.00	\$195.00	100,001.00 - 110,000.00	\$720.00
9,500.01 - 10,000.00	\$205.00	110,001.00 - 120,000.00	\$745.00
10,000.01 - 11,000.00	\$215.00	120,001.00 - 130,000.00	\$770.00
11,000.01 - 12,000.00	\$225.00	130,001.00 - 140,000.00	\$795.00
12,000.01 - 13,000.00	\$230.00	140,001.00 - 150,000.00	\$820.00
13,000.01 - 14,000.00	\$235.00	150,001.00 - 160,000.00	\$845.00
14,000.01 - 15,000.00	\$240.00	160,001.00 - 170,000.00	\$870.00
15,000.01 - 16,000.00	\$245.00	170,001.00 - 180,000.00	\$895.00
16,000.01 - 17,000.00	\$255.00	180,001.00 - 190,000.00	\$920.00
17,000.01 - 18,000.00	\$260.00	190,001.00 - 200,000.00	\$945.00
18,000.01 - 19,000.00	\$265.00	200,001.00 - 210,000.00	\$970.00
19,000.01 - 20,000.00	\$270.00	210,001.00 - 220,000.00	\$1,020.00
20,000.01 - 21,000.00	\$275.00	220,001.00 - 230,000.00	\$1,070.00
21,000.01 - 22,000.00	\$280.00	230,001.00 - 240,000.00	\$1,120.00
22,000.01 - 23,000.00	\$285.00	240,001.00 - 250,000.00	\$1,170.00
23,000.01 - 24,000.00	\$290.00	250,001.00 - 300,000.00	\$1,220.00
24,000.01 - 25,000.00	\$295.00	300,001.00 - 350,000.00	\$1,270.00
25,000.01 - 26,000.00	\$300.00	350,001.00 - 400,000.00	\$1,345.00
26,000.01 - 27,000.00	\$310.00	400,001.00 - 450,000.00	\$1,420.00
27,000.01 - 28,000.00	\$320.00	450,001.00 - 500,000.00	\$1,495.00
28,000.01 - 29,000.00	\$330.00	500,001.00 - 550,000.00	\$1,570.00
29,000.01 - 30,000.00	\$340.00	550,001.00 - 600,000.00	\$1,645.00
30,000.01 - 31,000.00	\$350.00	600,001.00 - 650,000.00	\$1,745.00
31,000.01 - 32,000.00	\$360.00	650,001.00 - 700,000.00	\$1,845.00
32,000.01 - 33,000.00	\$370.00	700,001.00 - 750,000.00	\$1,945.00
33,000.01 - 34,000.00	\$380.00	750,001.00 - 800,000.00	\$2,045.00
34,000.01 - 35,000.00	\$390.00	800,001.00 - 850,000.00	\$2,145.00
35,000.01 - 36,000.00	\$400.00	850,001.00 - 900,000.00	\$2,295.00
36,000.01 - 37,000.00	\$410.00	900,001.00 - 950,000.00	\$2,445.00
37,000.01 - 38,000.00	\$420.00	950,001.00 - 1,000,000.00	\$2,595.00
	-		· ·

For projects over \$1,000,000 divide the total installation cost by \$1,000 and multiply by 2.595 + SCC Levy

SCC LEVY FEE: 4% SAFETY CODES COUCIL FEE FOR EVERY PERMIT ISSUED WITH A A MINIMUM OF \$4.50 AND A MAXIMUM OF \$560.00



2021 FEE SCHEDULE

GAS - NON RESIDENTIAL INSTALLATIONS

BTU Input	Permit Fee
0 to 150,000	\$110.00 + SCC levy
150,001 to 250,000	\$120.00 + SCC levy
250,001 to 350,000	\$130.00 + SCC levy
350,001 to 500,000	\$150.00 + SCC levy
500,001 to 750,000	\$170.00 + SCC levy
750,001 to 1,000,000	\$190.00 + SCC levy
Over 1,000,000	\$190.00 plus \$50.00 per 1,000,000
	(or portion of) over 1,000,000 BTU

Other Non Residential Gas Fees				
Description of Work	Permit Fee			
Propane Tank Set (does not include connection to appliance)	\$100.00 + SCC levy			
Add \$50.00 for each additional tank set				
Add \$50.00 when connecting a vaporizer				

Temporary Heat Non Residential

BTU Input	Permit Fee Not including SCC levy
0 to 250,000	\$100.00
250,001 to 500,000	\$225.00
Over 500,000	\$225.00 plus \$10.00 per 100,000 BTU
	(or portion of) over 500,000 BTU